

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2011-0160

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Jane Leslie, City Clerk

DATE: March 28, 2011

SUBJECT: Rochester Avon Recreation Authority Citizen Representative Appointment

REQUEST:

To provide City Council members with information to fill one (1) three-year term on the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority.

BACKGROUND:

A Notice of Vacancy for one (1) three-year term on the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority expiring May 31, 2011 was posted at City Hall, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page and Cable Channels. Interested residents had until May 20, 2011 to submit a Candidate Questionnaire.

Mr. Timothy R. Brown, the current Citizen Representative, has indicated that he is not interested in serving for another three years.

Candidate Questionnaires are attached for citizens who responded to the vacancy posting:

Mr. Daniel Hauser

The following residents whose Candidate Questionnaires are on file in the Clerks Office have indicated an interest in serving on the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority:

Mr. Christopher Cobb

Mr. Jim Duistermars

Ms. Dianah Foster

Mr. Edward Olson

Mr. Brian Probst

Mr. Michael Reno

RECOMMENDATION:

For City Council to fill one (1) term to the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority that will expire December 31, 2014.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		